

# **EURAS** GENERAL ASSEMBLY



ISTANBUL, TÜRKİYE 24-25 October, 2024

EURAS



#### Dear Esteemed Members of EURAS,

## We are delighted to announce that the **General Assembly of EURAS (Eurasian Universities Union) will be held on October 25, 2024, at Istanbul Aydın University.**

This triennial event serves as a celebration of our collective unity and collaboration. We strongly encourage the participation of Presidents, Rectors, their Delegates, and International Relations Offices from all member universities.

To confirm your attendance, please register via the following link: CLICK HERE

As in previous assemblies, the agenda will include discussions on our ongoing activities and future initiatives. The General Assembly will also provide valuable networking opportunities with fellow members.

In recognition of your commitment, EURAS will cover accommodation expenses for *one representative* from each member institution for the night of **October 24, 2024.** 

Additionally, we are pleased to inform you that the **UNIMED (Mediterranean Universities Union) Conference will be held at Istanbul Aydın University on October 23, 2024.** We extend a warm invitation to our members who are interested in participating in this significant event.

For your convenience, the detailed agenda for the General Assembly is attached.

Should you require any further information, please feel free to contact us.

We look forward to welcoming you to Istanbul.

Sincerely,

Prof. Dr. Mustafa AYDIN President, EURAS & EURIE



## EURAS (Eurasian Universities Union)

## **General Assembly Program**

## October 24, 2024 (Wednesday)

• 19:00 Gala Dinner

## October 25, 2024 (Thursday)

- 09:30- 10:00 Registration
- 10:00- 12:30 General Assembly
- 12:30-13:30 Lunch
- 13:30- 17:00 Networking Sessions
  - o 13:30- 14:30 B2B Meetings
  - o 14:30-15:30 Masterclass: Partnerships in EU Projects
  - o 15:30- 16:30 EURAS NextGen Launch Meeting

## Additional Information:

- UNIMED Conference Participation: If you wish to attend the UNIMED Conference scheduled for October 23-24, 2024, please send your request <u>Click Here</u>
- Accommodation: EURAS will cover the accommodation for one representative from each member institution for one (1) night during the General Assembly. Information regarding additional participants and extra nights, including hotel details and the EURAS discount code, will be provided shortly.
- **RSVP:** We kindly request that you confirm your attendance by September 27, 2024.

Emergency Contact Information Phone/Whatsapp: +90 545 282 2021 Email: sabina@euras-edu.org